Dakota Wesleyan (SD) (13-16) -vs- Dordt (IA) (23-6)
02/21/23 at DeWItt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, Iowa

Date: 02/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
gli:::?.DZe.V?/?tEI\(gymnasium, Sioux Center, Iowa Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 32 34 66
Referees: Pete Larson, Jason Harstick, Chris Wright Dordt (1A) 44 49 93
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Blaze Lubbers * 32 6-17 2-9 2-2 3-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 16
21  Kallan Herman i 34 5-14 2-5 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 12
11  Jakob Dobney * 29 4-13 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 2 9
01 Koln Oppold e 31 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 1 5
23 Diang Gatluak * 25 2-8 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 1 5
12 Samuel Aslesen 18 3-5 3-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 9
13 Alan Kikwaki 13  3-6 1-1 0-0 6-2 8 4 1 0 0 0 7
04  Nick Wittler 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
05 Rett Osthus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Grant Luikens 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Drew Norberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Merrill 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dylan Goodhart 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Drew Van Regenmorter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-77 12-41 2-3 14-19 33 15 11 5 0 4 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-38 34.21 % 4-17 23.53 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 13-39 33.33 % 8-24 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 26-77 33.8% 12-41 29.3 % 2-3 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:04
Dordt (IA) 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jacob Vis * 26 9-11 0-1 3-3 0-7 7 0 1 1 0 0 21
02 Bryce Coppock =3 30 7-12 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 19
05 Lucas Lorenzen * 22 3-8 0-2 3-3 2-10 12 1 0 1 0 0 9
00 Luke Rankin =3 25 3-6 1-1 0-1 0-4 4 3 3 1 1 0 7
03 Cade Bleeker * 26 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0
22 Jackson Louscher 22 9-11 0-0 2-3 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 20
25 Camden Bialas 14 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 2 0 7
01 Trey Hinote 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
35 Ben Fairclough 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jackson Lee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 198 38-63 4-12 13-16 7-38 45 10 7 7 3 1 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-30 56.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 21-33 63.64 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 38-63 60.3 % 4-12 33.3% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 60

Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
00:57

Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 32

Fast Break Points: 11



Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Blaze Lubbers 17 6-11 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 16
21 Kallan Herman 20 4-8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
11  Jakob Dobney 16 0-7 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
1 Koln Oppold 20 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 1 3
23 Diang Gatluak 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Samuel Aslesen 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alan Kikwaki 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Nick Wittler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rett Osthus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Grant Luikens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Drew Norberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Merrill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dylan Goodhart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Drew Van Regenmorter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-38 4-17 2-3 6-10 16 8 3 2 0 3 32
34.2 % 23.5% 66.7 %
Dordt (IA) 44
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Jacob Vis 13 4-6 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 10
2 Bryce Coppock 16 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Lucas Lorenzen 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 1 0 1 0 0 4
0 Luke Rankin 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
3 Cade Bleeker 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Jackson Louscher 12 5-6 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 12
25 Camden Bialas 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
1 Trey Hinote 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ben Fairclough 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Jackson Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 98 17-30 2-5 8-9 4-20 24 5 3 4 1 0 44
56.7 % 40.0 % 88.9 %



Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Blaze Lubbers 15 0-6 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
21  Kallan Herman 14 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
11  Jakob Dobney 13 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
1 Koln Oppold 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23  Diang Gatluak 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
12 Samuel Aslesen 11 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9
13  Alan Kikwaki 5 2-5 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 5
4 Nick Wittler 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
5 Rett Osthus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Grant Luikens 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Drew Norberg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chase Merrill 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dylan Goodhart 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Drew Van Regenmorter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-39 8-24 0-0 8-9 17 7 8 3 0 1 34
33.3% 33.3% NaN
Dordt (IA) 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Jacob Vis 13 5-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 11
2 Bryce Coppock 14 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 11
5 Lucas Lorenzen 10 2-5 0-2 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Luke Rankin 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4
3 Cade Bleeker 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jackson Louscher 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
25 Camden Bialas 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 3
1 Trey Hinote 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
35 Ben Fairclough 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Jackson Lee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 21-33 2-7 5-7 3-18 21 5 4 3 2 1 49

63.6 % 28.6 % 71.4%



VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)

MISS JUMPER by GATLUAK,DIANG

GOOD 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE

ASSIST by GATLUAK,DIANG

MISS JUMPER by OPPOLD,KOLN

STEAL by OPPOLD,KOLN
MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,KALLAN

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN
MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB

GOOD JUMPER by LUBBERS,BLAZE

MISS 3PTR by GATLUAK,DIANG

REBOUND DEF by GATLUAK,DIANG

GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BLAZE(in the paint)

FOUL by GATLUAK,DIANG

GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN

MISS JUMPER by DOBNEY,JAKOB

GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BLAZE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB
REBOUND DEF by DOBNEY,JAKOB
MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE
FOUL by LUBBERS,BLAZE

SUB IN by KIKWAKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by GATLUAK,DIANG

REBOUND DEF by KIKWAKI,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by OPPOLD,KOLN
REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN

19:41
19:25
19:04
18:43
18:21
18:10
18:09
18:00

17:52

17:40
17:32
17:19
16:55
16:41

16:34
16:11
15:51
15:49
15:31
15:09

14:50

14:44
14:22
14:09
13:54

13:38

13:21
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:12
13:08
12:51
12:45

12:41
12:41
12:41

0-2
3-2

3-4

5-4
5-6

7-6
7-8

9-8
9-11

9-13

11-13
11-15

H2
Vi1

H1

Vi1

Vi1
H1

V1
H2

H4

H 2
H4

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,CADE
TURNOVER by LORENZEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by LORENZEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
TURNOVER by RANKIN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RANKIN,LUKE
ASSIST by VIS, JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by VIS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS

SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB IN by HINOTE, TREY

SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB

SUB OUT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE

FOUL by BLEEKER,CADE

FOUL by BIALAS,CAMDEN

SUB IN by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE



MISS JUMPER by DOBNEY,JAKOB

GOOD 3PTR by OPPOLD,KOLN

MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE
REBOUND OFF by DOBNEY,JAKOB
GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,KALLAN
ASSIST by DOBNEY,JAKOB

FOUL by OPPOLD,KOLN
TURNOVER by OPPOLD,KOLN
SUB IN by GATLUAK,DIANG
SUB OUT by OPPOLD,KOLN
SUB IN by OPPOLD,KOLN
SUB OUT by KIKWAKI,ALAN

STEAL by GATLUAK,DIANG
MISS 3PTR by OPPOLD,KOLN
REBOUND OFF by LUBBERS,BLAZE

TURNOVER by GATLUAK,DIANG
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HERMAN,KALLAN(in the paint)
MISS FT by HERMAN, KALLAN

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN

GOOD 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE

ASSIST by DOBNEY,JAKOB

STEAL by DOBNEY,JAKOB

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,KALLAN

GOOD JUMPER by GATLUAK,DIANG

MISS 3PTR by GATLUAK,DIANG

FOUL by GATLUAK,DIANG

SUB IN by ASLESEN,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BLAZE

GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN
MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB

11-17
14-17

14-19

17-19

17-21

17-23
19-23

22-23

22-25
24-25

24-27

24-28
24-29

26-29

H 6
H3

H5

H2

H4

H6
H4

H1

H3
H1

H3

H 4
H5

H3

REBOUND DEF by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BIALAS,CAMDEN

REBOUND OFF by BIALAS,CAMDEN
GOOD DUNK by BIALAS,CAMDEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BIALAS,CAMDEN

SUB IN by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

SUB IN by RANKIN,LUKE

SUB IN by VIS,JACOB

SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

FOUL by RANKIN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by HINOTE, TREY

TURNOVER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VIS,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE

SUB OUT by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

MISS JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,LUKE



MISS JUMPER by GATLUAK,DIANG

SUB IN by KIKWAKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by GATLUAK,DIANG

FOUL by KIKWAKI,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN
MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN

REBOUND DEF by KIKWAKI,ALAN

MISS JUMPER by DOBNEY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN

SUB IN by LUBBERS,BLAZE

SUB OUT by DOBNEY,JAKOB

MISS JUMPER by OPPOLD,KOLN

FOUL by HERMAN,KALLAN

GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BLAZE(in the paint)
FOUL by KIKWAKI,ALAN

GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BLAZE
GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BLAZE

MISS JUMPER by LUBBERS,BLAZE

MISS LAYUP by LUBBERS,BLAZE

REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,SAMUEL

MISS LAYUP by ASLESEN,SAMUEL

REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN

GOOD LAYUP by KIKWAKI,ALAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE
REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,KALLAN

05:49 26-32

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:

04:

04:

04:

03:

03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:

27
23
23
23
23
23
23
02
02
02
47

42

26

16

56

47
45
45
45
45
45
25
15
15
15
15
15
57
37
37
37
20
20

26-33
26-34

26-35

26-36

28-36

28-37
28-38

29-38

30-38

30-40

30-42

32-42
32-44

H6

H7
H8

H9

H 10

H8

H9
H 10

H9
H8

H 10
H12

GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER, CADE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LORENZEN,LUCAS
SUB IN by COPPOCK,BRYCE

SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by HINOTE, TREY

GOOD FT by VIS,JACOB
GOOD FT by VIS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by LORENZEN,LUCAS
FOUL by LORENZEN,LUCAS

SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB

GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB

GOOD FT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
GOOD FT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
FOUL by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by BIALAS,CAMDEN
GOOD TIPIN by BIALAS,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

BLOCK by BIALAS,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by LORENZEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE



-- REBOUND OFF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
FOUL by LUBBERS,BLAZE 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)

19:47 MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,KALLAN ==
TURNOVER by OPPOLD,KOLN 19:31

19:18 32-46 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN 18:47

== REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS

GOOD LAYUP by LORENZEN,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the
18:39 32-48 H 16 paint)

= ASSIST by COPPOCK,BRYCE

FOUL by OPPOLD,KOLN 18:39

18:39 32-49 H 17 GOOD FT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE 18:28

= REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS

18:17 TURNOVER by VIS, JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by DOBNEY,JAKOB(in the paint) 18:03 34-49 H 15

17:39 MISS 3PTR by LORENZEN,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by GATLUAK,DIANG =
MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB 17:17

17:17 BLOCK by RANKIN,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by LUBBERS,BLAZE --
GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,KALLAN 17:13 37-49 H 12
ASSIST by LUBBERS,BLAZE --
16:49 37-51 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE 16:27
- REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,CADE

FOUL by GATLUAK,DIANG 16:24

16:13 37-53 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GATLUAK,DIANG 16:05

16:05 STEAL by COPPOCK,BRYCE

16:05 37-55 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:05
MISS LAYUP by KIKWAKI,ALAN 15:44

REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN =
REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN --

MISS LAYUP by KIKWAKI,ALAN 15:42

MISS LAYUP by KIKWAKI,ALAN 15:40

REBOUND OFF by KIKWAKI,ALAN -

GOOD LAYUP by KIKWAKI,ALAN(in the paint) 15:36 39-55 H 16

SUB IN by KIKWAKI,ALAN 15:33

SUB OUT by GATLUAK,DIANG 15:33

15:20 39-57 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE 15:05

= REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
14:49 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BLEEKER,CADE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,KALLAN 14:38
-- REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB
14:22 MISS JUMPER by COPPOCK,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

SUB IN by ASLESEN,SAMUEL 14:18
SUB IN by WITTLER,NICK 14:18
SUB OUT by DOBNEY,JAKOB 14:18
SUB OUT by OPPOLD,KOLN 14:18

14:18 SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON



14:18 SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN

14:18 SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB
14:18 SUB OUT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
13:56 FOUL by RANKIN,LUKE
13:56 SUB IN by HINOTE, TREY
13:56 SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by KIKWAKI,ALAN 13:44 42-59 H 17
ASSIST by WITTLER,NICK --
13:28 MISS JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,SAMUEL --
MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN 13:20
13:20 BLOCK by BIALAS,CAMDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by LUBBERS,BLAZE 13:09

== REBOUND DEF by BIALAS,CAMDEN
12:57 42-62 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by COPPOCK,BRYCE
== ASSIST by BIALAS,CAMDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WITTLER,NICK 12:37 45-62 H 17
ASSIST by KIKWAKI,ALAN ==
FOUL by KIKWAKI,ALAN 12:21
12:21 MISS FT by BIALAS,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:21 45-63 H 18 GOOD FT by BIALAS,CAMDEN

SUB IN by DOBNEY,JAKOB 12:21
SUB OUT by HERMAN,KALLAN 12:21
MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BLAZE 12:03

= REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,CADE
11:43 45-65 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BIALAS,CAMDEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DOBNEY,JAKOB 11:20 47-65 H 18

FOUL by KIKWAKI,ALAN 10:56

SUB IN by GATLUAK,DIANG 10:56

SUB OUT by KIKWAKI,ALAN 10:56
10:56 SUB IN by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
10:56 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE
10:49 47-67 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by HINOTE,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by ASLESEN,SAMUEL 10:36 50-67 H 17

ASSIST by GATLUAK,DIANG --
10:16 50-69 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB 10:02 53-69 H 16
ASSIST by LUBBERS,BLAZE --
FOUL by WITTLER,NICK 09:50

09:50 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
09:50 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

09:50 SUB IN by VIS,JACOB
09:50 SUB OUT by BIALAS,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by WITTLER,NICK 09:40
== REBOUND DEF by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
09:28 TURNOVER by COPPOCK,BRYCE
STEAL by DOBNEY,JAKOB 09:28
MISS 3PTR by ASLESEN,SAMUEL 09:23

= REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
09:00 53-73 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by VIS, JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ASLESEN,SAMUEL 08:39 56-73 H 17
ASSIST by WITTLER,NICK --

08:23 MISS 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY
REBOUND DEF by GATLUAK,DIANG --

08:14 FOUL by HINOTE,TREY
SUB IN by HERMAN,KALLAN 08:14
SUB IN by OPPOLD,KOLN 08:14
SUB OUT by WITTLER,NICK 08:14
SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BLAZE 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by RANKIN,LUKE



GOOD JUMPER by DOBNEY,JAKOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOBNEY,JAKOB
MISS 3PTR by DOBNEY,JAKOB

REBOUND OFF by ASLESEN,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by GATLUAK,DIANG

TURNOVER by HERMAN,KALLAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OPPOLD,KOLN(in the paint)

FOUL by DOBNEY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by GATLUAK,DIANG

MISS LAYUP by HERMAN,KALLAN

SUB IN by LUBBERS,BLAZE
SUB OUT by DOBNEY,JAKOB

REBOUND DEF by ASLESEN,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by GATLUAK,DIANG

MISS 3PTR by OPPOLD,KOLN

REBOUND DEF by OPPOLD,KOLN
GOOD 3PTR by ASLESEN,SAMUEL
ASSIST by OPPOLD,KOLN

FOUL by ASLESEN,SAMUEL

SUB IN by REGENMORTER,DREW VAN
SUB OUT by ASLESEN,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by OPPOLD,KOLN

MISS 3PTR by OPPOLD,KOLN
REBOUND OFF by LUBBERS,BLAZE
MISS JUMPER by LUBBERS,BLAZE

58-73

58-75

58-77

60-77
60-79

60-81

63-81

63-83

63-84

63-86

H 17
H 19

H 21

H 20

H 21

H 23

SUB IN by LORENZEN,LUCAS
SUB OUT by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by LORENZEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by VIS,JACOB
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BLEEKER,CADE

SUB OUT by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by LORENZEN,LUCAS(in the paint)
FOUL by HINOTE,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS FT by RANKIN,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by LORENZEN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BLEEKER,CADE
REBOUND OFF by LORENZEN,LUCAS

SUB IN by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB OUT by HINOTE, TREY
MISS LAYUP by BLEEKER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by LORENZEN,LUCAS
GOOD LAYUP by COPPOCK,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by RANKIN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by COPPOCK,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by BLEEKER,CADE

GOOD LAYUP by VIS,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by COPPOCK,BRYCE

GOOD FT by VIS,JACOB

SUB IN by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
SUB IN by LOUSCHER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by LORENZEN,LUCAS
SUB OUT by BLEEKER,CADE

REBOUND DEF by VIS,JACOB

GOOII)) LAYUP by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by RANKIN,LUKE



SUB IN by ASLESEN,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by OPPOLD,KOLN

MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,KALLAN
REBOUND OFF by GATLUAK,DIANG

GOOD 3PTR by GATLUAK,DIANG
ASSIST by HERMAN,KALLAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by LUIKENS,GRANT
SUB IN by OSTHUS,RETT

SUB IN by MERRILL,CHASE

SUB IN by GOODHART,DYLAN
SUB IN by NORBERG,DREW
SUB OUT by GATLUAK,DIANG
SUB OUT by HERMAN,KALLAN
SUB OUT by REGENMORTER,DREW VAN
SUB OUT by ASLESEN,SAMUEL
SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BLAZE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GOODHART,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by MERRILL,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by LUIKENS,GRANT

02:51
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:35
02:33
02:25
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21

63-88 H 25

66-88 H 22

66-90 H 24

66-93 H 27

REBOUND DEF by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LEE,JACKSON

SUB IN by HINOTE, TREY

SUB IN by BIALAS,CAMDEN
SUB OUT by VIS,JACOB

SUB OUT by COPPOCK,BRYCE
SUB OUT by RANKIN,LUKE

FOUL by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BIALAS,CAMDEN

MISS JUMPER by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN

REBOUND OFF by LOUSCHER,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LOUSCHER,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by HINOTE, TREY

REBOUND DEF by FAIRCLOUGH,BEN
TURNOVER by TEAM



